
C - 64546C PEPPER WHITE

SKIN: 50503 CORONADO MET.
A - 746020A EMBER BLACK PEARL
B - 48977A ANTHRACITE MET.

D - 746020A EMBER BLACK PEARL

19B410 WHITECAP

D

2019

AWNING:
STD:  A&E DOMETIC WEATHER PRO
FABRIC:  - LINEN TWEED
HARDWARE:  BLACK
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SKIN: 50503 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 82.80 82.80 331.2 331.2
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 584.43 667.23 2337.7 2668.9
BC250 BLUE BLACK 131.60 798.83 526.4 3195.3
BC200 BLACK 38.40 837.23 153.6 3348.9
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 16.00 853.23 64.0 3412.9
BC800 RED GOLD 14.00 867.23 56.0 3468.9
BC821 DARK MAROON 0.80 868.03 3.2 3472.1

COLOR A: 746020 (746020A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 77.63 77.63 310.5 310.5
BC200 BLACK 726.15 803.78 2904.6 3215.1
BC195 TRANSPARENT WHITE 38.00 841.78 152.0 3367.1
BC1815 CRYSTAL RED 11.20 852.98 44.8 3411.9
CB63L SUPER BRASS 6.00 858.98 24.0 3435.9
BC880 VIOLET 4.20 863.18 16.8 3452.7

COLOR B: 48977 (48977A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 83.88 83.88 335.5 335.5
BC194 HI HIDING WHITE 6.08 89.95 24.3 359.8
BC821 DARK MAROON 6.80 96.75 27.2 387.0
BC880 VIOLET 3.58 100.33 14.3 401.3
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 86.33 186.65 345.3 746.6
BC600 GOLD 186.33 372.98 745.3 1491.9
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 28.90 401.88 115.6 1607.5
BC110 WHITE PEARL 35.30 437.18 141.2 1748.7
BC200 BLACK 435.70 872.88 1742.8 3491.5

COLOR C: 64546 (64546C) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.93 78.93 315.7 315.7
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 86.68 165.60 346.7 662.4
BC191 0 724.35 889.95 2897.4 3559.8
BC209 BLACK TONER 41.65 931.60 166.6 3726.4
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 22.55 954.15 90.2 3816.6

EMBER BLACK PEARL

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
2019 BAY STAR Exterior Color Package 19B410 WHITECAP

CORONADO SILVER MET

ANTHRACITE MET

PEPPER WHITE



Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
2019 BAY STAR Exterior Color Package 19B410 WHITECAP

COLOR D: 746020 (746020A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 77.63 77.63 310.5 310.5
BC200 BLACK 726.15 803.78 2904.6 3215.1
BC195 TRANSPARENT WHITE 38.00 841.78 152.0 3367.1
BC1815 CRYSTAL RED 11.20 852.98 44.8 3411.9
CB63L SUPER BRASS 6.00 858.98 24.0 3435.9
BC880 VIOLET 4.20 863.18 16.8 3452.7

EMBER BLACK PEARL



SKIN: 50503 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 631.85 631.85 2527.4 2527.4
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 222.43 854.28 889.7 3417.1
HB200 BLUE BLACK 111.73 966.00 446.9 3864.0
HB780 RED GOLD 14.28 980.28 57.1 3921.1
HB770 RED OXIDE 2.18 982.45 8.7 3929.8

COLOR A: 746020 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

COLOR B: 48977 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 612.40 612.40 2449.6 2449.6
HB203 DEEP BLACK 127.18 739.58 508.7 2958.3
HB680 GOLD 106.20 845.78 424.8 3383.1
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 39.88 885.65 159.5 3542.6
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 24.15 909.80 96.6 3639.2
HB99M WHITE PEARL 19.95 929.75 79.8 3719.0
HB861 MAROON 8.42 938.18 33.7 3752.7
HB880 RED VIOLET 5.28 943.45 21.1 3773.8
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 22.05 965.50 88.2 3862.0

COLOR C: 64546 (64546C) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 495.08 495.08 1980.3 1980.3
HB990 WHITE 590.40 1085.48 2361.6 4341.9
HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 67.05 1152.53 268.2 4610.1
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 15.65 1168.18 62.6 4672.7

EMBER BLACK PEARL

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
2019 BAY STAR Exterior Color Package 19B410 WHITECAP

CORONADO SILVER MET, CORONADO

SILVER MET

ANTHRACITE MET

PEPPER WHITE



Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
2019 BAY STAR Exterior Color Package 19B410 WHITECAP

COLOR D: 746020 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

EMBER BLACK PEARL


